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Fall Percent FTE FTE Percent Percent
Current 2001 Change In Fall Fall Change In Full-Time

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2002 2001 FTE Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 16,481 15,575 5.8 17,044 16,056 6.2 88.8
Georgia State University 27,462 25,743 6.7 21,180 19,327 9.6 63.1
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Graduate Trans-

and ients Non-
Lower Upper Profes- and Degree  Educ. Doctor- First

Institution Level Level sional Other Seeking Masters Spec. ate Prof.
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 5,275 5,961 5,025 220 107 2,381 0 2,537 0
Georgia State University 9,428 9,419 7,813 802 467 5,364 187 1,142 653
Medical College of Georgia 19 681 1,736 17 14 221 0 95 954
University of Georgia 11,394 13,184 7,958 405 468 3,356 179 2,459 1,464

Research Universities 26,116 29,245 22,532 1,444 1,056 11,322 366 6,233 3,071

Georgia Southern University 7,851 5,047 1,721 456 0 1,339 189 193 0
Valdosta State University 4,478 3,774 1,541 107 133 1,055 283 70 0

Regional Universities 12,329 8,821 3,262 563 133 2,394 472 263 0

Albany State University 1,732 1,214 537 74 27 444 66 0 0
Armstrong Atlantic State University 2,923 1,923 813 367 301 512 0 0 0
Augusta State University 3,181 1,802 843 83 423 369 51 0 0
Clayton College & State University 3,111 2,059 0 42 0 0 0 0 0
Columbus State University 3,259 2,032 931 28 97 727 107 0 0
Fort Valley State University 1,339 837 253 17 0 253 0 0 0
Georgia College & State University 2,411 1,993 1,069 40 185 876 8 0 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 1,082 955 407 64 8 367 32 0 0
Kennesaw State University 7,617 6,201 1,757 79 130 1,627 0 0 0
North Georgia College & State University 1,890 1,776 497 15 0 448 49 0 0
Savannah State University 1,534 798 142 55 0 142 0 0 0
Southern Polytechnic State University 1,416 1,583 599 86 38 561 0 0 0
State University of West Georgia 4,913 2,702 2,012 48 714 1,016 244 38 0

State Universities 36,408 25,875 9,860 998 1,923 7,342 557 38 0

Dalton State College 3,514 565 0 56 0 0 0 0 0
Macon State College 3,587 1,259 0 145 0 0 0 0 0

State Colleges 7,101 1,824 0 201 0 0 0 0 0

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,944 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,963 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0
Bainbridge College 1,848 0 0 199 0 0 0 0 0
Coastal Georgia Community College 2,163 0 0 235 0 0 0 0 0
Darton College 3,304 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0
East Georgia College 1,389 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 0
Floyd College 2,815 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0
Gainesville College 4,067 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia Perimeter College 16,983 0 0 590 0 0 0 0 0
Gordon College 3,087 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0
Middle Georgia College 2,203 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
South Georgia College 1,357 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Waycross College 711 0 0 189 0 0 0 0 0

Two-Year Colleges 44,834 0 0 1,685 0 0 0 0 0

University System Totals 126,788 65,765 35,654 4,891 3,112 21,058 1,395 6,534 3,071

Fall 2002 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Level of Classification

BY LEVEL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL
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 Total
Current
Enroll

Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % #
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,274 7.7 30 0.2 3,799 23.1 566 3.4 154 0.9 10,658 64.7 16,481
Georgia State University 7,344 26.7 76 0.3 2,997 10.9 784 2.9 2,846 10.4 13,415 48.8 27,462
Medical College of Georgia 230 9.4 6 0.2 262 10.7 39 1.6 29 1.2 1,887 76.9 2,453
University of Georgia 1,825 5.5 58 0.2 1,312 4.0 501 1.5 499 1.5 28,746 87.3 32,941

Research Universities 10,673 13.5 170 0.2 8,370 10.5 1,890 2.4 3,528 4.4 54,706 69.0 79,337

Georgia Southern University 3,627 24.1 25 0.2 257 1.7 193 1.3 246 1.6 10,727 71.2 15,075
Valdosta State University 2,021 20.4 29 0.3 122 1.2 152 1.5 122 1.2 7,454 75.3 9,900

Regional Universities 5,648 22.6 54 0.2 379 1.5 345 1.4 368 1.5 18,181 72.8 24,975

Albany State University 3,187 89.6 6 0.2 6 0.2 17 0.5 10 0.3 331 9.3 3,557
Armstrong Atlantic State University 1,387 23.0 25 0.4 177 2.9 168 2.8 128 2.1 4,141 68.7 6,026
Augusta State University 1,504 25.5 23 0.4 180 3.0 143 2.4 119 2.0 3,940 66.7 5,909
Clayton College & State University 2,257 43.3 36 0.7 228 4.4 121 2.3 163 3.1 2,407 46.2 5,212
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Begin-  
Joint ning

Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All
Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 11 2,248 22 183 115 39 1,457 0 137 0 4,212
Georgia State University 230 2,496 234 857 642 325 1,900 236 181 252 7,353
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 18 155 4 120 237 5 20 559
University of Georgia 11 3,906 24 909 654 90 1,574 433 123 179 7,903

Research Universities 252 8,650 280 1,967 1,566 458 5,051 906 446 451 20,027

Georgia Southern University 129 2,509 227 251 227 47 446 0 220 57 4,113
Valdosta State University 31 1,594 127 261 235 32 386 0 65 0 2,731

Regional Universities 160 4,103 354 512 462 79 832 0 285 57 6,844

Albany State University 0 456 96 13 0 0 125 0 10 3 703
Armstrong Atlantic State University 100 648 180 160 115 38 282 0 60 88 1,671
Augusta State University 47 785 180 113 82 30 176 0 43 3 1,459
Clayton College & State University 19 676 189 186 136 74 0 0 22 0 1,302
Columbus State University 26 1,030 134 150 94 82 202 0 20 1 1,739
Fort Valley State University 1 387 26 36 14 6 41 0 6 38 555
Georgia College & State University 13 922 49 122 188 28 280 0 27 1 1,630
Georgia Southwestern State University 55 330 32 52 87 21 50 0 34 2 663
Kennesaw State University 137 1,966 489 476 278 251 424 0 47 0 4,068
North Georgia College & State University 13 638 43 103 150 42 74 0 10 2 1,075
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Out-of- Out-of- Total

Georgia Paying Tuition State Paying Tuition Country Current
Institution Residents Tuition Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology 8,450 3,870 1,356 5,226 1,152 1,653 2,805 16,481
Georgia State University 24,678 874 528 1,402 470 912 1,382 27,462
Medical College of Georgia 2,234 43 107 150 66 3 69 2,453
University of Georgia 27,554 2,270 1,794 4,064 289 1,034 1,323 32,941

Research Universities 62,916 7,057 3,785 10,842 1,977 3,602 5,579 79,337

Georgia Southern University 14,285 442 136 578 66 146 212 15,075
Valdosta State University 9,105 144 496 640 22 133 155 9,900

Regional Universities 23,390 586 632 1,218 88 279 367 24,975

Albany State University 3,491 66 0 66 0 0 0 3,557
Armstrong Atlantic State University 5,243 146 546 692 28 63 91 6,026
Augusta State University 5,268 72 497 569 21 51 72 5,909
Clayton College & State University 5,075 42 36 78 17 42 59 5,212
Columbus State University 5,363 83 712 795 25 67 92 6,250
Fort Valley State University 2,283 126 0 126 37 0 37 2,446
Georgia College & State University 5,258 115 0 115 140 0 140 5,513
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,412 43 1 44 52 0 52 2,508
Kennesaw State University 15,010 174 2 176 468 0 468 15,654
North Georgia College & State University 4,000 35 100 135 3 40 43 4,178
Savannah State University 2,252 227 6 233 44 0 44 2,529
Southern Polytechnic State University 3,377 54 29 83 183 41 224 3,684
State University of West Georgia 9,296 55 220 275 8 96 104 9,675

State Universities 68,328 1,238 2,149 3,387 1,026 400 1,426 73,141

Dalton State College 4,039 15 45 60 1 35 36 4,135
Macon State College 4,660 37 276 313 7 11 18 4,991

State Colleges 8,699 52 321 373 8 46 54 9,126

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,893 109 0 109 31 0 31 3,033
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,766 125 3 128 101 0 101 1,995
Bainbridge College 2,024 9 13 22 0 1 1 2,047
Coastal Georgia Community College 2,242 70 76 146 5 5 10 2,398
Darton College 3,229 36 71 107 10 11 21 3,357
East Georgia College 1,473 23 0 23 3 0 3 1,499
Floyd College 2,799 50 0 50 14 0 14 2,863
Gainesville College 4,046 47 7 54 38 25 63 4,163
Georgia Perimeter College 16,408 441 28 469 568 128 696 17,573
Gordon College 3,070 13 9 22 6 18 24 3,116
Middle Georgia College 2,168 23 5 28 3 15 18 2,214
South Georgia College 1,334 6 17 23 1 3 4 1,361
Waycross College 891 4 3 7 0 2 2 900

Two-Year Colleges 44,343 956 232 1,188 780 208 988 46,519

University System Totals 207,676 9,889 7,119 17,008 3,879 4,535 8,414 233,098

Fall 2002 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V*
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 8
Georgia State University 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 90 0 0 92
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Georgia 0 127 0 10 152 1 26 134 9 31 338 10

Research Universities 0 127 2 10 152 9 26 134 101 31 338 110

Georgia Southern University 24 13 0 28 7 0 95 11 0 106 14 0
Valdosta State University 6 0 0 20 0 9 67 1 29 80 1 38

Regional Universities 30 13 0 48 7 9 162 12 29 186 15 38

Albany State University 80 0 3 21 0 2 100 0 9 152 0 8
Armstrong Atlantic State University 32 2 2 42 5 23 201 9 66 216 11 89
Augusta State University 165 68 0 185 126 1 372 252 2 493 266 2
Clayton College & State University 25 7 15 70 34 25 202 93 233 242 106 255
Columbus State University 73 0 2 131 0 2 277 0 10 362 0 14
Fort Valley State University 152 0 0 158 0 0 352 0 0 454 0 0
Georgia College & State University 2 7 1 4 8 0 28 30 2 30 35 3
Georgia Southwestern State University 0 0 0 43 11 19 76 33 22 87 34 24
Kennesaw State University 42 54 0 42 188 1 284 251 37 303 389 37
North Georgia College & State University 0 5 0 19 8 5 52 4 22 64 12 23
Savannah State University 50 16 4 82 19 10 103 0 3 187 18 6
Southern Polytechnic State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State University of West Georgia 19 0 1 20 0 5 129 5 46 144 5 51

State Universities 640 159 28 817 399 93 2,176 677 452 2,734 876 512

Dalton State College 123 3 9 148 4 21 465 4 51 542 8 64
Macon State College 230 125 14 298 116 26 462 130 55 668 139 66

State Colleges 353 128 23 446 120 47 927 134 106 1,210 147 130

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 102 0 3 270 0 4 380 7 32 550 6 34
Atlanta Metropolitan College 142 0 0 266 4 1 457 6 1 586 8 1
Bainbridge College 175 1 3 131 1 3 133 3 21 350 4 16
Coastal Georgia Community College 88 0 31 238 0 25 255 0 73 394 0 93
Darton College 190 70 4 263 80 4 556 123 23 677 141 22
East Georgia College 240 0 1 216 0 3 291 112 6 467 66 6
Floyd College 122 78 21 169 82 19 506 187 84 622 190 81
Gainesville College 100 59 0 224 72 1 674 61 12 801 92 11
Georgia Perimeter College 860 10 81 1,129 11 118 2,861 700 190 3,583 578 252
Gordon College 207 0 1 353 0 1 564 0 4 747 0 5
Middle Georgia College 133 0 2 223 1 1 354 2 7 464 3 6
South Georgia College 68 0 2 139 0 2 205 0 9 283 0 8
Waycross College 26 0 1 56 0 5 108 4 13 141 2 17

Two-Year Colleges 2,453 218 150 3,677 251 187 7,344 1,205 475 9,665 1,090 552

University System Totals 3,476 645 203 4,998 929 345 10,635 2,162 1,163 13,826 2,466 1,342

* N O T E S :
S - Indicates students enrolled in learning support courses due to System requirement.
I - Indicates students enrolled in learning support courses due to institution requirement.
V - Indicates students who volunteered to enroll in learning support courses.

Unduplicated
Headcount

Fall 2002 Semester Enrollment Report
Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses

Reading Requirement English Requirement Math Requirement


